
PeeWee, Section 1 Charlee Mitchell Emma's Little Rocket 1D - 1st 22.078 $32.00)
PeeWee, Section 1 Teagan Brewer Elmer 1D - 2nd 30.386
PeeWee, Section 1 Blakely Every Hawk 1D - 3rd 38.42



3rd Annual High Desert Barrel Classic
Added Money 5D, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019

Amberleigh Moore Blue Duck Down 1D - 1st 17.27 $272.00)
Mary Ann Munkers French Guns Ablazin "Ruger" 1D - 2nd 17.509 $226.00)
Hannah Block TK Stealn Your Money 1D - 3rd 17.544 $181.00)
Colleen Kingsbury Cinco De Cash 1D - 4th 17.572 $136.00)
Amanda Marriott Slys Jewell 1D - 5th 17.641 $91.00)
Amanda Marriott CM Whatâ€™s Happening 1D - 6th 17.642
Wendy Wilson Houston 1D - 7th 17.656
Kristen Whitehead El Rubio Dinero 1D - 8th 17.661
Rachelle Smith-Mose Behold n hot cash 1D - 9th 17.746
Nicki McKay "Vinny" 2D - 1st 17.791 $240.00)
Tanya Ledbetter TK High On Biankus 2D - 2nd 17.803 $200.00)
Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue LeDoux 2D - 3rd 17.814 $160.00)
Allison Vankoll Frackin French 2D - 4th 17.815 $120.00)
Amanda Bain Skittles 2D - 5th 17.835 $80.00)
Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 2D - 6th 17.864
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti â€œSkylerâ€ � 2D - 7th 17.872
Max Haylett Handsome Child 2D - 8th 17.89
Sage Olmstead Belinda Olena 2D - 9th 17.894
Jessie Smith Mc Justa Sagey Jack 2D - 10th 18.01
Katie Sharpe Tina's Makinmoves 2D - 11th 18.054
Rachelle Smith-Mose Ril Cash Queen 2D - 12th 18.086
Hannah Block TK Takin Your Mate 2D - 13th 18.088
Sierra Ferguson Eye Like Big Boots 2D - 14th 18.094
Katie Elison LoLo Jones 2D - 15th 18.095
Rachel Crites MISS ME 2D - 15th 18.095
Tamara Scroggs Judges streakinsteel 2D - 17th 18.11
Katie Poole Bias Judge 3D - 1st 18.274 $209.00)
Julie Vosberg Tuff Shot 3D - 2nd 18.278 $174.00)
Chloe Peters Dependable Injun 3D - 3rd 18.279 $139.00)
Bobbi Jo Newman Goldimax 3D - 4th 18.401 $104.00)
Katie Barnhart Smoke N Phoenix 3D - 5th 18.454 $70.00)
Christine Conley Eyes jack sensation 3D - 6th 18.511
Rachel Crites SWINGING AROUND 3D - 7th 18.527
Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 3D - 8th 18.532
Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo 3D - 9th 18.628
Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 3D - 10th 18.645
Mckinzie Charlton Bet 3D - 11th 18.646
Mary Ann Munkers JL Goliath (Magnum) 3D - 12th 18.669
Shawn Massey Onanotherbogiestar 3D - 13th 18.673
Meredith Pierce-Brewer News Of A Hero 3D - 14th 18.677
Holly Sharpe Meadow Lark 4D - 1st 18.792 $177.00)
Hailee kennedy Ocho 4D - 2nd 18.82 $148.00)
Christine Conley Odie Bar Beach 4D - 3rd 18.855 $118.00)
Garan Buller Genuine Honey Watch 4D - 4th 18.901 $89.00)
Nicki McKay Quill 4D - 5th 18.932 $59.00)
Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 4D - 6th 18.962
Emily Jo DuCan Peppys Party Bug 4D - 7th 18.983
Carrie mcmahan Tuff way ta fame 4D - 8th 19.007
Gail Ruble Kings Good Keeper 4D - 9th 19.008
Elly Burrill Burnin Biankus 4D - 10th 19.032
Kaylee Fahlgren Harts Beduino Angel 4D - 11th 19.103
Garan Buller Caddy 4D - 12th 19.213
Camie Johnston SC Famous Last Words 4D - 13th 19.249
Amberleigh Moore Princess GracieKelly 5D - 1st 19.394 $146.00)
Josie Dockery Faith 5D - 2nd 19.546 $122.00)
Devin Perkins Olenas Roulette 5D - 3rd 19.549 $97.00)
Katy McKay Roo 5D - 4th 19.551 $73.00)
Karen Mitchell Nu Anchor Management 5D - 5th 19.556 $49.00)



Wendy Wilson Popeye 5D - 6th 19.621
Danielle Head TK Hell On Wheels 5D - 7th 20.183
Kai Moorhead Drifter Jet Hancock 5D - 8th 20.311
Tyler Wallace Vinnie 5D - 9th 25.065
Bailey VanKoll RJL Czech my Stats "Stats" 5D - 10th 118.935
Adriene Steffen IMA FLY GUY 5D - 11th 218.843
Rachelle Smith-Mose Iza French Dream 117.882 No Time
Aliyah Johnston Tejon 117.909 No Time
Becki Holte Our Owyhee Rocket "Johnny Walker" 118.041 No Time
Breanne wolfe Tk Montana fame 118.769 No Time
Max Haylett Jess Chillaxin 118.965 No Time
Katy McKay Fuzzy Socks 119.325 No Time
Amanda Marriott Falcons Jewell Tonic 120.285 No Time
Amanda Bain Wasabi 220.051 No Time
Shawn Massey Biamissamazingbogie  No Time
Brittney Hardy Dash to Perfection (Delta)  No Time
Autumn Bauersfeld This Freckle Cat  No Time
Violet Shirley What A Frenchy Lady  No Time
Ryann Mitchell Driftin Blue LeDoux  No Time

Youth 4D, 17 & Under, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Kristen Whitehead El Rubio Dinero 1D - 1st 17.661 $61.00)
Sage Olmstead Belinda Olena 1D - 2nd 17.894
Chloe Peters Dependable Injun 2D - 1st 18.279 $55.00)
Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo 2D - 2nd 18.628
Hailee kennedy Ocho 3D - 1st 18.82 $46.00)
Josie Dockery Faith 4D - 1st 19.546 $40.00)
Brooke Salter Send it Express 4D - 2nd 20.001
Kai Moorhead Drifter Jet Hancock 4D - 3rd 20.311
Kellsee Siler Okie Dokie Dog "Peaches" 4D - 4th 21.142
Adriene Steffen IMA FLY GUY 4D - 5th 218.843
Violet Shirley What A Frenchy Lady  No Time
Ryann Mitchell Driftin Blue LeDoux  No Time

Senior 4D, 45 & Up, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Tanya Ledbetter TK High On Biankus 1D - 1st 17.803 $53.00)
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti â€œSkylerâ€ � 1D - 2nd 17.872 $35.00)
Max Haylett Handsome Child 1D - 3rd 17.89
Julie Vosberg Tuff Shot 1D - 4th 18.278
Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 2D - 1st 18.532 $48.00)
Shawn Massey Onanotherbogiestar 2D - 2nd 18.673 $32.00)
Holly Sharpe Meadow Lark 2D - 3rd 18.792
Becki Holte Our Owyhee Rocket "Johnny Walker" 118.041 No Time
Max Haylett Jess Chillaxin 118.965 No Time
Shawn Massey Biamissamazingbogie  No Time

Novice 4D, $500 and under, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Brenda Mays SC The Prosecutor 1D - 1st 18.251 $20.00)
Kellsee Siler Okie Dokie Dog "Peaches" 4D - 1st 21.142 $14.00)

Futurity, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Allison Vankoll Frackin French 1D - 1st 17.815 $34.00)
Rachelle Smith-Mose Iza French Dream 117.882 No Time

Derby, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Amanda Marriott Slys Jewell 17.641

OBRA Open, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Hannah Block TK Stealn Your Money 1D - 1st 17.544 $53.00)
Tanya Ledbetter TK High On Biankus 1D - 2nd 17.803



Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue LeDoux 1D - 3rd 17.814

OBRA 2500, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti â€œSkylerâ€ � 1D - 1st 17.872 $62.00)
Chloe Peters Dependable Injun 1D - 2nd 18.279 $37.00)
Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 1D - 3rd 18.532 $25.00)
Mckinzie Charlton Bet 1D - 4th 18.646
Hailee kennedy Ocho 1D - 5th 18.82
Sheri philpott Say Leo In French 1D - 6th 19.589
Brittney Hardy Dash to Perfection (Delta)  No Time

OBRA 1000, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 1D - 1st 17.864 $88.00)
Katie Poole Bias Judge 1D - 2nd 18.274 $53.00)
Bobbi Jo Newman Goldimax 1D - 3rd 18.401 $35.00)
Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo 1D - 4th 18.628
Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 1D - 5th 18.645
Garan Buller Genuine Honey Watch 1D - 6th 18.901
Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 1D - 7th 18.962
Danielle Head TK Hell On Wheels 1D - 8th 20.183
Rachelle Smith-Mose Iza French Dream 117.882 No Time
Amanda Marriott Falcons Jewell Tonic 120.285 No Time

OBRA 500, Friday Night Race 6/14/2019
Karen Mitchell Nu Anchor Management 1D - 0th 19.556 $35.00)
Violet Shirley What A Frenchy Lady  No Time

YBC Sidepot 4D Friday Night 6/14/2019
Tanya Ledbetter TK High On Biankus 1D - 1st 17.803 $95.00)
Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 1D - 2nd 17.864
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti â€œSkylerâ€ � 1D - 3rd 17.872
Chloe Peters Dependable Injun 1D - 4th 18.279
Garan Buller Genuine Honey Watch 3D - 1st 18.901 $73.00)
Garan Buller Caddy 3D - 2nd 19.213

Added Money 5D, Saturday Race 6/15/2019
Amberleigh Moore CP Dark Moon 1D - 1st 17.111 $517.00)
Amberleigh Moore Blue Duck Down 1D - 2nd 17.201 $440.00)
Mary Ann Munkers French Guns Ablazin "Ruger" 1D - 3rd 17.222 $345.00)
Amanda Marriott Slys Jewell 1D - 4th 17.305 $268.00)
Amanda Marriott CM Whatâ€™s Happening 1D - 5th 17.471 $192.00)
Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue LeDoux 1D - 6th 17.501 $153.00)
Kelli James Dats Last Frenchman 1D - 7th 17.559
Colleen Kingsbury Cinco De Cash 1D - 8th 17.588
Wendy Wilson Wyatt 1D - 9th 17.607
Tanya Ledbetter TK High On Biankus 2D - 1st 17.617 $458.00)
Amanda Marriott Falcons Jewell Tonic 2D - 2nd 17.714 $390.00)
Rachelle Smith-Mose Behold n hot cash 2D - 3rd 17.715 $305.00)
Nicki McKay "Vinny" 2D - 4th 17.776 $237.00)
Jessie Smith Mc Justa Sagey Jack 2D - 5th 17.793 $170.00)
Rachelle Smith-Mose Iza French Dream 2D - 6th 17.796 $136.00)
Rachelle Smith-Mose Ril Cash Queen 2D - 7th 17.799
Max Haylett Handsome Child 2D - 8th 17.809
Katie Sharpe Tina's Makinmoves 2D - 9th 17.824
Sierra Ferguson Eye Like Big Boots 2D - 10th 17.835
Tasha johns TK High On Cash 2D - 11th 17.899
Julie Vosberg Tuff Shot 2D - 12th 18.014
Rachel Crites MISS ME 2D - 13th 18.029
Tiffany Earp Ima Lady MacKay 3D - 1st 18.117 $398.00)
Rachel Delance Slip Slidin Solano 3D - 2nd 18.134 $339.00)



Katie Barnhart Smoke N Phoenix 3D - 3rd 18.154 $265.00)
Adriene Steffen IMA FLY GUY 3D - 4th 18.211 $206.00)
Becki Holte Our Owyhee Rocket "Johnny Walker" 3D - 5th 18.269 $147.00)
Jaymie Leach Reel Fast â€œReelâ€ � 3D - 6th 18.307 $118.00)
Katie Elison LoLo Jones 3D - 7th 18.329
Amanda Bain Skittles 3D - 8th 18.334
Rachel Crites SWINGING AROUND 3D - 9th 18.347
Jackie Rhoden SL Enchanted Dasher 3D - 10th 18.394
Wendy Wilson Houston 3D - 11th 18.409
Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo 3D - 12th 18.422
Joan Benham GotaGoRun 3D - 13th 18.435
Shawn Massey Biamissamazingbogie 3D - 13th 18.435
Max Haylett Jess Chillaxin 3D - 15th 18.449
Meredith Pierce-Brewer News Of A Hero 3D - 16th 18.536
Christine Conley Eyes jack sensation 3D - 17th 18.54
Shawn Massey Onanotherbogiestar 3D - 18th 18.547
Carrie mcmahan Tuff way ta fame 3D - 19th 18.61
Christine Conley Odie Bar Beach 4D - 1st 18.621 $338.00)
Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 4D - 2nd 18.642 $288.00)
Chloe Peters Dependable Injun 4D - 3rd 18.678 $225.00)
Hannah Block TK Takin Your Mate 4D - 4th 18.695 $175.00)
Mary Ann Munkers JL Goliath (Magnum) 4D - 5th 18.696 $125.00)
Brittney Hardy Dash to Perfection (Delta) 4D - 6th 18.698 $100.00)
Elly Burrill Burnin Biankus 4D - 7th 18.718
Angie Finley Jo Jo 4D - 8th 18.82
Abby Weyer Charcoal Drifter (Catt) 4D - 8th 18.82
Wendy Wilson Popeye 4D - 10th 18.832
Nicki McKay Quill 4D - 11th 18.839
Ailee Aschoff Malone 4D - 12th 18.871
Emily Jo DuCan Peppys Party Bug 4D - 13th 18.991
Jessica Hannan Simon 5D - 1st 19.128 $278.00)
Jessie May Plechaty Mr. just peppy 5D - 2nd 19.255 $237.00)
Amanda Bain Wasabi 5D - 3rd 19.345 $186.00)
Brooke Salter Send it Express 5D - 4th 19.404 $144.00)
Devin Perkins Olenas Roulette 5D - 5th 19.469 $103.00)
Julie Jones Peppy Dualler 5D - 6th 19.553 $82.00)
Jessie May Plechaty That cats smart 5D - 7th 20.081
Karen Mitchell Nu Anchor Management 5D - 8th 20.572
Sheila Johnson-Carter Duke 5D - 9th 22.571
Kristen Whitehead El Rubio Dinero 117.486 No Time
Hannah Block TK Stealn Your Money 117.566 No Time
Crystal Beam Sparks Specialty 118.046 No Time
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti â€œSkylerâ€ � 118.211 No Time
Holly Sharpe Meadow Lark 118.661 No Time
Kellsee Siler Okie Dokie Dog "Peaches" 118.735 No Time
Violet Shirley What A Frenchy Lady 118.826 No Time
Gail Ruble Kings Good Keeper 119.512 No Time
Kai Moorhead Drifter Jet Hancock 119.636 No Time
Katy McKay Roo 122.329 No Time
Ryann Mitchell Driftin Blue LeDoux 124.043 No Time
Kelli James Dats A Fierce Dragon 127.781 No Time
Lisa mclean Rlm seventeen 218.169 No Time
Sage Olmstead Belinda Olena 218.178 No Time


